## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2178

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1136 and 1137 of the Senate Journal and pages 1192 and 1193 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2178 be amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 2, after "revenues" insert "; to repeal section 57-51.1-07.2 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the permanent oil tax trust fund; to provide for a legislative council study; to provide for application"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "eight" with "four"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "sixty percent"
- Page 2, line 4, remove ", ten percent to school districts within the county on the"
- Page 2, remove line 5
- Page 2, line 6, remove "the county based upon population"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "nine" with "five"
- Page 2, line 16, remove "sixty percent" and remove ", ten percent to"
- Page 2, remove line 17
- Page 2, line 18, remove "and thirty percent to incorporated cities of the county based upon population"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "nine" with "five"
- Page 2, line 27, remove "sixty percent" and remove the underscored comma
- Page 2, remove lines 28 and 29
- Page 2, line 30, remove "population"
- Page 4, after line 21, insert:

"SECTION 2. REPEAL. Section 57-51.1-07.2 of the North Dakota Century Code is repealed.

**SECTION 3. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY.** The legislative council shall study, during the 2007-08 interim, allocation of oil and gas tax revenues to or for the benefit of political subdivisions with emphasis on determining whether allocations sufficiently address oil and gas development infrastructure impact to political subdivisions. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-first legislative assembly.

**SECTION 4. APPLICATION.** Notwithstanding the provisions of section 57-51.1-07.2, the director of the budget may not consider the enactment of this Act to be an amendment of the distribution formula under chapter 57-51 and the director of the budget may not adjust the seventy-one million dollar amount under section 57-51.1-07.2 due to enactment of this Act."

Page 4, line 22, replace "This" with "Sections 1 and 4 of this" and replace "is" with "are"

Page 4, line 23, after the period insert "Section 2 of this Act becomes effective on the date that the proposed new section to article X of the Constitution of North Dakota as contained in House Concurrent Resolution No. 3045, as agreed to by the sixtieth legislative assembly and approved by the electors, becomes effective."

Renumber accordingly